
1

Lucy Tsai

From: Iris Lin [iris@etc.org.tw]
Sent: Sunday, December 02, 2007 11:07 PM
To: Lucy Tsai; ssliou@etc.org.tw
Subject: Re: CENEC CORP., FCC ID: VEISDM185,  Assessment NO.: AN07T7390, Notice#1
Attachments: Exhibit-K-O_D_rev.pdf; Exhibit-C-Test_Report_rev.pdf; Exhibit-E-User Manual_rev.pdf; 

Exhibit-F-Setup_Photos_rev.pdf; Exhibit-H-External_Photos_rev.pdf; Exhibit-B-
Internal_Photos_rev.pdf; Exhibit-L-Confirmation Letter for FM Transmitter_SDM185_.pdf

Dear Lucy, 
Ans#1: Please refer to the updated operation description as attachment. 
Ans#2: Yes, they are exactly the same. 
Ans#3: Please refer to the updated External Photos as attachment. 
Ans#4: Please refer to the updated Internal Photos as attachment. 
Ans#5: Please refer to the updated report as attachment. 
ANs#6: Please refer to the updated manual as attachment. 
I also attach the confirmation letter for the FM transmitter as attachment. 
 
ELECTRONICS TESTING CENTER, TAIWAN 
IRIS LIN (???) 
TEL: 886‐2‐26023052 ext.10 
FAX: 886‐2‐26010910 
 
‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: "Lucy Tsai" <lucy.tsai@ccsemc.com> 
To: <ssliou@etc.org.tw>; "Iris Lin" <iris@etc.org.tw> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 28, 2007 2:21 PM 
Subject: FW: CENEC CORP., FCC ID: VEISDM185, Assessment NO.: AN07T7390, 
Notice#1 
 
 
Hi S.S and Iris, 
 
Please address following issues. 
Q#1: Operational description doesn't mention how the FM transmitter works. Please provide 
more information to address how the FM transmitter works. 
Q#2: Except the panel size, please confirm whether the circuit design, including RF 
transmitter used for two models are identical. 
Q#3: Please provide the bottom side photo of EUT external. 
Q#4: Please provide complete EUT internal photos. 
Q#5: Test report page 23 indicates 20dB bandwidth was test with 1 kHz audio modulation input 
signal which is not acceptable. Per ANSI C63.4, bandwidth test should be carried out with 
maximum input signal and user controls adjusted to maximize emission. Please address. 
Q#6: This device has a USB port for inserting some digital media cards which is considered as 
a peripheral device, too. Per 15.101, verification should be met at the same time. So please 
confirm whether Part 15B test is complied and also provide the user manual with Part 
15.105 user manual inside. 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Lucy 
 
 
The items indicated above must be submitted before processing can continue on the above 
referenced application. Failure to provide the requested information within 30 days of the 
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original e‐mail date may result in application dismissal and forfeiture of the filing fee. 
Also, please note that partial responses increase processing time and should not be submitted
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to the e‐mail 
address listed below the name of the sender. 


